ST
AB
IL
IN
EInstallation, Operation
and Maintenance Manual
STABILINE®
CS1 Series

20”H x 16”W x 9.5”D / 59 lbs
16”H x 16”W x 9.5”D / 45 lbs
Specifications
Options
Seven-Year Limited Warranty
Operation / Maintenance
CS1-200-300
CS1-100-150
CS1-60-80
®
®
18
Single-Pulse Surge Ratings: The following single-pulse surge rat-
ings are measured and presented in accordance with NEMA LS1-
1992 and can be verified with independent laboratory test reports:
*CS1-250: 250 kA, all modes
*CS1-300: 300 kA, all modes
*In compliance with NEMA LS1-1992, CS1 series STABILINE suppression fil-
ter systems are single pulse surge current tested in all modes at rated currents of
the product by an industry-recognized independent test laboratory. Single pulse
surge current capacities of 200,000 amps or less are established by single-unit

20 kV open circuit voltage, 8 x 20 μsec, 10 kA short-circuit
current Category C3 bi-wave at one minute intervals without per-
formance degradation of more than 10% deviation of
clamping voltage.
REPETITIVE SURGE CURRENT CAPACITY PER MODE
IMPULSES
> 3,500
> 4,000
> 4,500
> 5,000
> 5,500
> 6,500
> 7,000
> 7,500
MODEL
CS1-60:   60 kA, all modes
CS1-80:   80 kA, all modes
CS1-100: 100 kA, all modes
CS1-125: 125 kA, all modes
CS1-150: 150 kA, all modes
CS1-200: 200 kA, all modes
CS1 series STABILINE suppression filter systems are repetitive surge current
CS1-60
CS1-80
CS1-100